

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2958 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19209 OF 2024

The Municipal Union ...Petitioner
Versus
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Neeta Karnik for the Petitioner.
Ms Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent-Corporation
Mr. Akshay Deshmukh for the Applicant.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 1 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the parties state that pleadings are complete and the summary of propositions have also been circulated.
2. List the Petition on the Weekly Supplementary Board on **15 July 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)