

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2958 OF 2021

The Municipal UnionPETITIONER
V/S
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And 3RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19209 OF 2024
In
WRIT PETITION 2958 OF 2021

Neha ParadkarPETITIONER
V/S
The Municipal Union Through Its TreasurerRESPONDENT

Mr J P Cama, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Sharwari Lopes for
Petitioner.

Mr A V Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Rupali Adhate and
Mr Pratik Garde i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondent (BMC)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : **27th January, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/02/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)