

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2958 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19209 OF 2024
The Municipal Union ...Petitioner

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and ...Respondents
Ors.

Mr. Digvijay Rane, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pratik Garde, i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondents.

Mr. Sanket Kadam, i/b. Mr. Akshay Deshmukh for the Intervenors
Applicant in IAL/19209 of 2024.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE : 9TH MARCH, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Although the Writ Petition has been placed today for hearing at 3.00 p.m., the learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner has sought time on the ground that the arguing Counsel is unavailable. At his request, the Writ Petition is being adjourned to 8th April, 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]